
 

 
 

Public Notice of 2024 Ordinary Council Meetings 
 

In accordance with the Local Government Act (Administration) Regulations 1996 notice is hereby given that 
Council will hold its ordinary monthly Council Meetings on the third Thursday of each month except in 
January, where no meeting will be held. 
 
All meetings are held in the Shire of Dumbleyung Council Chambers, 32 Harvey Street Dumbleyung and will 
commence at 3.30pm. All meetings are open to the public. 
 
Agendas and Minutes of all meetings are available on the Shire of Dumbleyung official website 
www.dumbleyung.wa.gov.au and are available for viewing at the Shire of Dumbleyung Administration Office 
at 32 Harvey Street Dumbleyung, Dumbleyung CRC Library at 28 Absolon Street Dumbleyung or Kukerin 
Library at 18 Manser Street Kukerin. Copies of Agendas and Minutes are available on request and relevant 
fees and charges apply for printing. 
 
Please note that all correspondence for tabling at an Ordinary Meeting of Council must be received by no 
later than 14 days prior to the meeting date.  
 
As resolved at the Ordinary Meeting of Council on 21st December 2023, meeting dates for 2024 will be: 
 

DAY DATE  TIME 

Thursday 8th February 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 21st March 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday  18th April 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 16th May 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 20th June 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 18th July 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 15th August 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 19th September 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 17th October 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 21st November 2024 3.30pm 

Thursday 19th December 2024 3.30pm 
 
Should there be any Special Meetings or a change to the above Meetings, it will be advertised accordingly. 
 
Gavin Treasure 
Chief Executive Officer  
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